
INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY  
REGIONAL CENTRE DARBHANGA 

SCHEDULE OF PRACTICAL EXAMS OF MSCGG FOR TEPE 
DECEMBER 2025 IN FACE TO FACE MODE. 

Venue of Exam: - IGNOU STUDY CENTRE-0557 R.K COLLEGE, MADHUBANI 

SLNO PROGRAM ENRNO NAME COURSE DATE OF 
EXAM 

TIMING 

1 MSCGG 2501749593 
PRADEEP KUMAR 

PRABHAT MGGL1 26/02/2026 
10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

2 MSCGG 2500196214 ABHISHEK KUMAR MGGL1 26/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

3 MSCGG 2500488108 SARITA PATEL MGGL1 26/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

4 MSCGG 2500488134 KHUSHBU KUMARI MGGL1 26/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

5 MSCGG 2501749438 MUKESH KUMAR SAHU MGGL1 26/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

6 MSCGG 2501749269 KUNDAN KUMAR MGGL1 26/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

7 MSCGG 2501749504 BEAUTY KUMARI MGGL1 26/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

8 MSCGG 2502923436 MUNDRIKA KUMAR MGGL1 26/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

9 MSCGG 2502923605 SHARMILA KUMARI MGGL1 26/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

10 MSCGG 2501749464 PRIYANKA KUMARI MGGL1 26/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

11 MSCGG 2502923755 NILESH KARN MGGL1 26/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

12 MSCGG 2502923457 
NILAMBER KUMAR 

YADAV MGGL1 26/02/2026 
10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

13 MSCGG 2502923462 RAJNISH KUMAR MGGL1 26/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

14 MSCGG 2501749417 
NAMRATA 

CHAURASIYA MGGL1 26/02/2026 
10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

15 MSCGG 2500239764 ABHIJEET ANAND MGGL1 26/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

16 MSCGG 2501749356 VIBHU PRIYA MGGL1 26/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

17 MSCGG 2502923800 
SUJEET KUMAR 

UPADHYAY MGGL1 26/02/2026 
10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

18 MSCGG 2502923842 
VISHAL KUMAR 

MISHRA MGGL1 26/02/2026 
10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

19 MSCGG 2500196169 ARSHEAZAM ALI MGGL1 26/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

20 MSCGG 2500016288 NIDHI MGGL1 26/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

21 MSCGG 2501749546 PRIYA KUMARI MGGL1 26/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

22 MSCGG 2500398494 MD QAISER ISLAM MGGL1 26/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

23 MSCGG 2551763828 OM PRAKASH GUPTA MGGL1 26/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

24 MSCGG 2501749090 MD SHAHJAHAN MGGL1 26/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

25 MSCGG 2501749130 SATISH KUMAR SAH MGGL1 26/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

26 MSCGG 2501749166 NITISH BHARDWAJ MGGL1 26/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
SLNO PROGRAM ENRNO NAME COURSE DATE OF 

EXAM 
TIMING 

1 MSCGG 2501749593 
PRADEEP KUMAR 

PRABHAT MGGL2 27/02/2026 
10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

2 MSCGG 2500196214 ABHISHEK KUMAR MGGL2 27/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

3 MSCGG 2500488108 SARITA PATEL MGGL2 27/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

4 MSCGG 2500488134 KHUSHBU KUMARI MGGL2 27/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

5 MSCGG 2501749438 MUKESH KUMAR SAHU MGGL2 27/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

6 MSCGG 2501749269 KUNDAN KUMAR MGGL2 27/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

7 MSCGG 2501749504 BEAUTY KUMARI MGGL2 27/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

8 MSCGG 2502923436 MUNDRIKA KUMAR MGGL2 27/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

9 MSCGG 2502923605 SHARMILA KUMARI MGGL2 27/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

10 MSCGG 2501749464 PRIYANKA KUMARI MGGL2 27/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

11 MSCGG 2502923755 NILESH KARN MGGL2 27/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

12 MSCGG 2502923457 
NILAMBER KUMAR 

YADAV MGGL2 
27/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

13 MSCGG 2502923462 RAJNISH KUMAR MGGL2 27/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

14 MSCGG 2501749417 
NAMRATA 

CHAURASIYA MGGL2 
27/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

15 MSCGG 2500239764 ABHIJEET ANAND MGGL2 27/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

16 MSCGG 2501749356 VIBHU PRIYA MGGL2 27/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

17 MSCGG 2502923800 
SUJEET KUMAR 

UPADHYAY MGGL2 
27/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

18 MSCGG 2502923842 
VISHAL KUMAR 

MISHRA MGGL2 
27/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

19 MSCGG 2500196169 ARSHEAZAM ALI MGGL2 27/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

20 MSCGG 2500016288 NIDHI MGGL2 27/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

21 MSCGG 2501749546 PRIYA KUMARI MGGL2 27/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

22 MSCGG 2500398494 MD QAISER ISLAM MGGL2 27/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

23 MSCGG 2501749090 MD SHAHJAHAN MGGL2 27/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

24 MSCGG 2501749130 SATISH KUMAR SAH MGGL2 27/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

25 MSCGG 2501749166 NITISH BHARDWAJ MGGL2 27/02/2026 10:00 AM TO 01:00 PM 

 
Note: 

 Learners are advised to report 30 minutes before the scheduled time at the venue of Practical Examinations. 

 Learners are requested to carry IGNOU identity card and hall ticket for the practical examination. 

 The list of learners is made based on the data provided by SED, in case the name of learners are not in the 

list, he/she is advised to contact Regional Centre Darbhanga up to 14 JANUARY 2026 along with the 

supporting documents for the claims. 

 No request for addition will be entertained after 14 JANUARY 2026. 

 

 
Dr. Santan Kumar Ram 

                                                                                                                                                                                           (Regional Director) 
 


